

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Jodhpur

Admn/Prop/12/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated: - 07th May, 2021

Subject: Purchase of 10 SFP+ Modules and Flexi-Port Cards for Sophos XG-750 at AIIMS Jodhpur on proprietary basis - <u>Inviting comments thereon</u>.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing 10 SFP+ Modules and Flexi-Port Cards for Sophos XG-750 at AIIMS Jodhpur on proprietary basis from M/s Sophos Technologies Private Limited and PAC certification by user are attached.

The above document are being uploaded for open information to submit subjection, comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment within 21 days of issue giving reference Admn/Prop/12/2022-AIIMS.JDH. The comments should be received by office of Deputy Director (Administration), Medical College at AIIMS, Jodhpur on or before 27th May, 2022 upto 03:00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Administration)

Enclosed: Related documents enclosed.



Date: 20th April 2022

To. The Director. AllMS Jodhpur.

Subject: Compatible Flexiport modules and transceivers with existing firewall i.e. Sophos XG 750

Dear Sir/Madam.

Following part codes are compatible and proprietary with existing Sophos XG 750 equipment deployed in AIIMS, Jodhpur premises.

Part Code	Description
XGSZTCHF4	4 port 10GbE SFP+ Flexi Port module (for XG 750 and SG/XG 550/650 rev.2 only)
ITFZTCHLR	Dual Rate 10GBase-LR 10GbE Fiber Transceiver (GBIC), for UTM/SG/XG SFP+ ports
XGCZTCHF2	2 port 10GbE SFP+ Flexi Port module (for XG 750 and SG/XG 550/650 rev.2 only)
ITFZTCHXF	Dual Rate 10GBase-SR 10GbE Fiber Transceiver (GBIC), for UTM/SG/XG SFP+ ports

Only Flexiport modules mentioned above are compatible and supported on Sophos XG 750 device. Use of noncompatible and unsupported hardware or accessory will result in voiding warranty of Sophos XG 750 equipment.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sophos Technologies Private Limited

Rakesh Mistry Rakesh Mistry (Apr 20, 2022 12:54 GMT+5.5

Authorized Signatory

Sophos Technologies Private Limited

Regd. Office: Sophos House, Saigulshan Complex, Beside White House, Panchvati Cross Road, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat, IndiaTel +91-79-66216666 Email enquiry@sophos.com www.cyberoam.com www.sophos.com CIN: U72200GJ2006PTC047857

Technical Specifications for 10G SFP+ Modules and Flexi-port cards

S.NO.	Description of the Item	Quantity
1.	4 port 10 GbE SFP+ Flexi Port module (for XG 750 rev2 only). Part code: (XGSZTCHF4)	4
2.	Dual Rate 10GBase-LR (Long-Range) 10GbE Fiber Transceiver 1310nm, 10Km SFP+ module (GBIC), for XG 750 SFP+ ports. Class1 Part code: (ITFZTCHLR)	16

*Supply & Installation is to be done.

Je And Tw.